
CECa CaEN/ Academe Calenderl 2022 | 44 10--22 

GOvernment Engineering College, Gandhinagar 

General Department 
Academic Calendar 

A.Y. 2022- 23 (August - 22 to July - 23) 

Tentative Plan (Month) 
Induction: 09/09/2022 to 22/09/2022 

Regular 23/09/2022 to 24/01/2023 
Will be decided by GTU in GTUU 

academic calender 
12/09/2022 to 10/01/2023 
Will be decided by GTU in GTU 
academiC calender 
05/12/2022 to 09/12/2022 

Sr No Type of Activity Title 

First Sem 
Second sem 

Term 

Third Sem 

Fourth Sem 
First Sem 

Second sem Depends on GTU academic calender 

Mid Sem Exam 
Third Sem As per college academic calender 

Depends on GTU academic calender 

Fourth Sem 
First Sem 
Second sem 
Third Sem 
Fourth Sem 

17/01/23 to 24/01/23 
Last week of term end 
02/01/23 to 10/01/23 Term Submission 

Last week of term end 
Every month (3rd Saturday) 

15-08-2022 
26-01-2023 
07-01-2023 
31-12-2022 
03-12-2022 
|17-12-2022 
19-11-2022 

Pedagogy meeting 
Independence Day 
Republic day 

|Independence day Celebration_ 
|Republic day celebration 
Electrical Safety 
Mechanical for all 
Solid waste management Expert Talk (VveDinal Role of Mathematics in Real Worid (Odd Semester) Physics- A need for engineering 

Communication and Soft Skills Development 15-10-2022 

Electrical Energy Conservation_ 
|Non Destructive Testing 
Climate change 
Mathematics behind Engineering 
Superconductor-A Novel Material 
Applications of Nanomaterials 
English Language Improvement 
Roof Top PV System 
Tree ldentification and labelling 
Flex Banner Presentation 

Poster Presentation 
Model making using 4R concept 
Poster Presentation 
Poster Presentation 
Poster Presentations 

Apr-2023 
May-2023 
Mar-2023 
Apr-2023 
|Apr-2023 
Mar-2023 
May-2023 
May-2023 
Oct-2022 
|Dec-2022 

Mar-2023 
Dec-2022 
|Dec-2022 

Apr-2023 
Apr-2023 

Expert Talk (Webinar) 

(Even Semester) 

Field Visit 

Technical/Non 

technical events 

AOD 
Genearl Department 
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