GE(G/GEN/Academic Calender/2022/49/20-6-22

Government Engineering College, Gandhinagar General Department Academic Calendar A.Y. 2022 - 23 (August - 22 to July - 23)

Sr No	Type of Activity	Title	Tentative Plan (Month)
			Induction: 09/09/2022 to 22/09/2022
1	Term	First Sem	Regular: 23/09/2022 to 24/01/2023
		Second sem	Will be decided by GTU in GTU
			academic calender
		Third Sem	12/09/2022 to 10/01/2023
			Will be decided by GTU in GTU
		Fourth Sem	academic calender
2	Mid Sem Exam	First Sem	05/12/2022 to 09/12/2022
		Second sem	Depends on GTU academic calender
		Third Sem	As per college academic calender
		Fourth Sem	Depends on GTU academic calender
3	Term Submission	First Sem	17/01/23 to 24/01/23
		Second sem	Last week of term end
		Third Sem	02/01/23 to 10/01/23
		Fourth Sem	Last week of term end
4	Pedagogy meeting		Every month (3rd Saturday)
5	Independence Day	Independence day Celebration	15-08-2022
6	Republic day	Republic day celebration	26-01-2023
7	Expert Talk (Webinar) (Odd Semester)	Electrical Safety .	07-01-2023
		Mechanical for all	31-12-2022
		Solid waste management	03-12-2022
		Role of Mathematics in Real world	17-12-2022
		Physics- A need for engineering	19-11-2022
		Communication and Soft Skills Development	15-10-2022
	Expert Talk (Webinar) (Even Semester)	Electrical Energy Conservation	Apr-2023
		Non Destructive Testing	May-2023
		Climate change	Mar-2023
		Mathematics behind Engineering	Apr-2023
		Superconductor-A Novel Material	Apr-2023
		Applications of Nanomaterials	Mar-2023
		English Language Improvement	May-2023
8	Field Visit	Roof Top PV System	May-2023
		Tree Identification and labelling	Oct-2022
		Flex Banner Presentation	Dec-2022
9	Technical/Non technical events	Poster Presentation	Mar-2023
		Model making using 4R concept	Dec-2022
		Poster Presentation	Dec-2022
		Poster Presentation	Apr-2023
		Poster Presentations	Apr-2023

